

# Solano County Special Education Local Plan Area

Participants:
Benicia Unified School District
Dixon Unified School District
Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District
Travis Unified School District
Vacaville Unified School District
Solano County Office of Education

### COUNCIL OF SUPERINTENDENTS (COS) & GOVERNANCE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

Wednesday, December 14, 2022 9:00 – 11:00 a.m. Solano County Office of Education Blue Rock Springs & Peña Adobe Conference Rooms 5100 Business Center Drive Fairfield, CA 94534

# 1. Call to Order & Pledge of Allegiance

Action

#### 2. Approval of Agenda

Action

#### 3. Public Comment

Members of the public wishing to address any item listed on the agenda are asked to submit a Request to Speak form to the Assistant Superintendent of the SELPA at the opening of the meeting. Speakers are requested to limit their comments to three (3) minutes. Public comment will be limited to a combined total of 15 minutes.

## 4. Program Transfer Update

- 4.1. Vacaville USD Extensive Support Needs Transfer Consideration
- 4.2. Solano COE Transportation Transfer Consideration

Discussion/Action
Discussion/Action

#### 5. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, for those requiring special assistance to access SELPA public meetings, to access written documents being discussed at the meetings, or to otherwise participate at SELPA public meetings, please contact the SELPA office at (707) 399-4460. Notification at least 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the SELPA to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the meeting and to provide any required accommodations, auxiliary aids, or services.

Any writings or documents that are public records and are provided to the Council of Superintendents regarding an item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection in the Solano County SELPA office located at 5100 Business Center Dr., Fairfield, CA, during normal business hours. In addition, such writings and documents may be posted on the SELPA's website at www.SolanoCountySELPA.net.